list of delta scuti stars 2006_10_06 by P.Kerry

compiled from "A List of D Scuti Stars and their Parameters" by E.Rodriguez et al 2000ASPC..210.499R
see hubble:/local/star/backed_up_on_astro3/lab/delta_scuti_lists/delta_scuti_list__2000ASPC..210..499R.pdf

catalogue designation

SAO 36605
none
none
none

HD 16189
none
none
none

HD 64191

HD 67390

HD 73857
none

HD 79889
none
none

SAO 140257
none
none
none

SAO 85501
none

HD 174553
none
none
none
none

HD 200925
none
none
none
none

HD 218549

HD221142 / SAO3904 / HIP 115550 GCVS V377 Cep

HD 223338

name
CC And
GP And
SS Psc
RV Ari
DX Cet
BL Cam
V1162 Ori
TV Lyn
AD CMi
SZ Lyn
VZ Cnc
BO Lyn
BE Lyn
AE UMa
VX Hya
EH Lib
YZ Boo
CW Ser
DY Her
V830 Her
V567 Oph
D Sct
V357 Her
V798 Cyg
V829 Agl
XX Cyg
V1719 Cyg
BP Peg
DE Lac
DH Peg
CY Aqr
DY Peg

BS Aqr

RA
00 43 48
00 55 18
01 20 52
02 1508
02 36 03
0347 19
05 32 02
07 33 32
07 52 47
08 09 36
08 40 52
08 43 01
09 18 17
09 36 53
09 45 47
14 58 56
15 24 07
155310
16 41 18
17 52 40
17 58 27
18 42 16
18 44 32
19 38 07
19 46 57
20 03 16
21 04 33
2133 14
221008
22 15 26
22 37 48
2308 51
232421
23 48 46

dec
42 16.9
23 09.8
21 43.7
18 04.4
6 25.9
63 22.8
-07 15.1
47 48.2
01 35.8
44 28.3
09 49.5
40 59.9
46 09.2
44 04.0
-12 00.2
-00 56.9
36 52.0
06 05.4
11 59.9
29 43.3
01 06.1
-09 03.2
12 55.0
30 54.6
03 30.5
58 57.3
50 47.1
22 44.4
40 55.2
06 49.4
01 32.1
17 12.9
86 25.1
-08 08.7

0.1249
0.0787
0.2878
0.0931
0.1040
0.0391
0.0787
0.2407
0.1230
0.1205
0.1784
0.0934
0.0959
0.0860
0.2234
0.0884
0.1041
0.1892
0.1486
0.1800
0.1495
0.1938
0.1397
0.1948
0.2209
0.1349
0.2673
0.1095
0.2537
0.2555
0.0610
0.0729
0.0730
0.1978

3.00
1.89
6.91
2.23
2.50
0.94
1.89
5.78
2.95
2.89
4.28
2.24
2.30
2.06
5.36
2.12
2.50
4.54
3.57
4.32
3.59
4.65
3.35
4.68
5.30
3.24
6.42
2.63
6.09
6.13
1.46
1.75
1.75
4.75

Period days Period hours V Amplitude V mag

0.24 9.33
0.52 10.80
0.39 10.99
0.43 12.07
0.20 7.00
0.33 13.10
0.20 9.88
0.44 11.45
0.30 9.39
0.51 9.44
0.50 7.73
0.25 11.95
0.39 8.82
0.44 11.27
0.40 10.73
0.50 9.85
0.42 10.57
0.43 11.98
0.51 10.46
0.13 9.31
0.33 11.26
0.19 4.70
0.60 13.50
0.38 12.48
0.30 10.28
0.80 11.87
0.31 8.01
0.41 11.98
0.32 10.28
0.50 9.56
0.71 10.93
0.54 10.36
0.02 - 0.06 6.58 - 6.64
0.44 9.40



